31 December

2004

After Share Split,
Equity Issue I,

Bonus Issue and
Equity Issue II

After
Invitation

Authorised Share Capital

5,000,000 ordinary shares of $0.10 each 500,000

2,500,000,000 ordinary shares of $0.02 each 50,000,000 50,000,000

Shareholders’ funds ($)

Issued and fully paid-up share capital 36,000 3,734,061 4,694,061

Share premium — 10,172,343 20,912,343

Revenue reserves 1,468,996 862,531(1) 862,531(1)

1,504,996 14,768,935 26,468,935

(1) computed based on our Company’s revenue reserves as at 31 December 2004 plus the dividend income received from
subsidiary of $2.00 million in FY2005, less $2.60 million capitalised for the Bonus Issue. The results for the period 1 January
2005 to the date of this Prospectus are not included in the revenue reserves.

SHARE CAPITAL

50

OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE

The shareholders of our Company and their respective shareholdings immediately before and after the
Invitation (assuming the Over-allotment Option is not exercised) are summarised below:–

Before Invitation After Invitation

Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Directors

Dr William Chong 60,481,863 32.3 15,811,821 8.5 60,481,863 25.7 15,811,821 6.7

Dr Martin Huang 8,526,667 4.6 — — 8,526,667 3.6 — —

Dr Sandra Chu 5,423,667 2.9 — — 5,423,667 2.3 — —

Substantial Shareholders

Pacific Investments(1) 15,811,821 8.5 — — 15,811,821 6.7 — —

Other Shareholders of less than 5.0%
who are related to a Director

Dr Iris Chong(2) 4,635,280 2.5 2,467,600 1.3 4,635,280 2.0 2,467,600 1.1

Peter Tai(3) 2,467,600 1.3 4,635,280 2.5 2,467,600 1.1 4,635,280 2.0

Other Shareholders(4) 89,356,148 47.9 — — 89,356,148 38.1 — —

Public (including
Reserved Shares(5)) — — — — 48,000,000 20.5 — —

186,703,046 100.0 234,703,046 100.0

Notes:–

(1) Pacific Investments was incorporated in Singapore on 18 August 2004 and is beneficially owned and controlled by Dr
William Chong. It is a special purpose vehicle incorporated with the objective of holding 15,811,821 Shares, which may be
pledged as security for borrowings or disposed of, so as to enable Dr William Chong to meet his undertaking to the original
shareholders of the Founding Entities and Non-Founding Entities, and SCPEL in the event the Issue Price is less than the
Specified Price as set out in the section on “Restructuring Exercise” of this Prospectus.

(2) Dr Iris Chong is the sister of Dr William Chong.

[…]

Number of Shareholders comprising doctor employees (including Executive Directors, Dr Iris
Chong and Peter Tai) and their associates, Pacific Investments and business associates under
moratorium:−

on the
Listing
Date

after
6 months
from the
Listing
Date

after
12 months
from the
Listing
Date

after
18 months
from the
Listing
Date

after
24 months
from the
Listing
Date

50 32 20 13 —

Note

(1) For details of these other shareholders please refer to the section on “Principal Shareholders” of this Prospectus.

MORATORIUM

57

The following table, which should be read in conjunction with the Independent Auditors’ Report and
Unaudited Proforma Consolidated Financial Information in Appendix I and the sections on
“Management’s Discussions and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” of this
Prospectus, shows our cash and cash equivalents, capitalisation and indebtedness as at 31 December
2004:–

(i) on a proforma basis before adjustments; and

(ii) as adjusted to give effect to the Share Split, Equity Issue I, Bonus Issue, Equity Issue II and the
application of the net proceeds from the Invitation, after deducting estimated issue expenses
related to the Invitation.

$’000 31 December 2004 As adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents 4,039 15,739

Short term debt

Secured and guaranteed 1,294 1,294

Unsecured but guaranteed 10,924 10,924

12,218 12,218

Long term debt

Secured and guaranteed 1,898 1,898

Unsecured but guaranteed 8,287 8,287

10,185 10,185

Shareholders’ equity

Issued and paid-up capital 36 4,694

Share premium — 20,912

Shares to be issued 11,274 —

Reserves 9,642 7,036

Total shareholders’ equity 20,952 32,642

Total capitalisation and indebtedness 43,355 55,045

As at 31 December 2004, our Group had total borrowings amounting to $22.40 million, comprising
overdrafts and interest-bearing loans of $19.21 million and hire purchase obligations of $3.19 million.

As at 31 July 2005, there were no material changes in our capitalisation and indebtedness as disclosed
above, save for:–

(i) the decrease in our cash and cash equivalents of about $1.77 million from $4.04 million on 31
December 2004 to $2.27 million on 31 July 2005;

(ii) the decrease in our secured and guaranteed short term debt of $0.17 million from $1.29 million
on 31 December 2004 to $1.12 million on 31 July 2005;

[…]

borrowings or indebtedness and liabilities under acceptances or acceptance credits, mortgages,
charges, obligations under finance leases, guarantees or other material contingent liabilities as at 31
July 2005.

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

62

Dilution is the amount by which the Issue Price paid by the subscribers of our Shares in this Invitation
exceeds the NTA per Share after the Invitation. Our Adjusted NTA per Share as at 31 December 2004
adjusted for the Share Split, Equity Issue I, Bonus Issue and Equity Issue II before adjusting for the net
proceeds from the Invitation and based on the pre-Invitation issued and paid-up share capital of
186,703,046 Shares was 3.71 cents per Share.

Pursuant to the Invitation in respect of 48,000,000 New Shares at the Issue Price, our NTA per Share
after adjusting for the estimated proceeds from the Invitation and based on the post-Invitation issued
and paid-up share capital of 234,703,046 Shares would have been 7.94 cents. This represents an
immediate increase in NTA per Share of 4.23 cents to our existing shareholders and an immediate
dilution in NTA per Share of 22.06 cents or approximately 73.53 per cent. to our new investors.

The following table illustrates the dilution per Share:–

Cents

Issue Price per Share 30.00

Adjusted NTA per Share 3.71

Increase in NTA per Share attributable to existing shareholders 4.23

NTA per Share after the Invitation 7.94

Dilution in NTA per Share to new public investors 22.06

There has not been any acquisitions by any Director or Substantial Shareholder (or their respective
Associates) of any Shares within the period of three years before the date of lodgement of the
Prospectus. The entitlements and interest of the Founders and the original shareholders of the
Founding Entities in our Company arose from the initial establishment of our Group which took place
on 27 February 2001, which is more than three years before the date of lodgement of this Prospectus.

The cash cost per Share for Dr William Chong, Dr Martin Huang, Dr Sandra Chu and Dr Iris Chong are
0.27 cents, 0.33 cents, 0.44 cents and 0.25 cents each respectively. Had we taken into account their

[…]

(formerly known as Medilane Pte Ltd)
Investment holding

Singapore 40 1,000

Rejuvemed Pte Ltd
Inactive

Singapore 40 50

Thomson Paediatric Clinic Pte Ltd
Provision of specialised medical and paediatric
services and operations of medical clinics

Singapore 49 100

Pacific Healthcare Nursing Home Pte Ltd
Provision of nursing home services

Singapore 40 2,400

Pacific Eldercare and Nursing Pte Ltd
Provision of nursing home services

Singapore 40 1,800

Pacific Health Therapies Pte Ltd
Provision of non-medical wellness services

Singapore 40 50

* Less than $1,000

# Denominated in Hong Kong dollars and range from HK$20 to HK$20,000

+ Rupees 29,418,280

APPENDIX I
INDEPENDENT AUDITORS’ REPORT AND THE UNAUDITED

PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
FOR THE YEARS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2002, 2003 AND 2004

I-9

E. THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS

(a) Balance sheet as at 31 December 2004

Note (i) Note (ii) Note (iii)

Audited
consolidated

Adjustments to
exclude the financial
position of entities
not in the Proforma

Group structure

Adjustments to
include the financial
position of entities in
the Proforma Group

structure
Other

adjustments

Unaudited
proforma

consolidated
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Current assets 18,058 (152) — — 17,906

Non-current assets 37,996 — — (146) 37,850

Total assets 56,054 (152) — (146) 55,756

Current liabilities 32,485 77 (150) (11,270) 21,142

Non-current liabilities 12,174 (21) — 500 12,653

Minority interests 1,053 — (44) — 1,009

Shareholders’ equity 10,342 (208) 194 10,624 20,952

Total equity and liabilities 56,054 (152) — (146) 55,756

APPENDIX I
INDEPENDENT AUDITORS’ REPORT AND THE UNAUDITED

PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
FOR THE YEARS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2002, 2003 AND 2004

I-10

E. THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (cont’d)

(b) Income statement for the financial year ended 31 December 2004

Note (i) Note (ii) Note (iii)

Audited
consolidated

Adjustments to
exclude the results of

entities not in the
Proforma Group

structure

Adjustments to
include the results of

entities in the
Proforma Group

structure
Other

adjustments

Unaudited
proforma

consolidated
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Revenue 42,404 (284) — 59 42,179

Other operating income 907 — — — 907

Changes in inventories of finished goods (72) 1 — — (71)

Raw materials and consumables used (8,317) 66 — (37) (8,288)

Staff costs (19,994) 169 — — (19,825)

Depreciation and amortisation expenses (2,308) 53 — (47) (2,302)

Other operating expenses (6,941) 99 — (98) (6,940)

Other credits/(charges) (22) 15 — 65 58

Profit from operations 5,657 119 — (58) 5,718

Finance costs (648) — — — (648)

Income from associates 630 — — 14 644

Profit before income tax 5,639 119 — (44) 5,714

Income tax expense (1,330) (20) — 24 (1,326)

Profit after income tax 4,309 99 — (20) 4,388

Minority interests (80) — 65 — (15)

Net profit for the year attributable to shareholders 4,229 99 65 (20) 4,373

APPENDIX I
INDEPENDENT AUDITORS’ REPORT AND THE UNAUDITED

PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
FOR THE YEARS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2002, 2003 AND 2004

I-11

E. THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (cont’d)

(c) Income statement for the financial year ended 31 December 2003

Note (i) Note (ii) Note (iii)

Audited
consolidated

Adjustments to
exclude the results of

entities not in the
Proforma Group

structure

Adjustments to
include the results of

entities in the
Proforma Group

structure
Other

adjustments

Unaudited
proforma

consolidated
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Revenue 36,484 (5,729) 4,953 280 35,988

Other operating income 529 (188) 220 — 561

Changes in inventories of finished goods 147 150 (59) — 238

Raw materials and consumables used (6,742) 756 (960) (2) (6,948)

Staff costs (17,126) 3,014 (2,287) 138 (16,261)

Depreciation and amortisation expenses (2,037) 440 120 (683) (2,160)

Other operating expenses (6,071) 1,660 (1,381) (302) (6,094)

Other (charges)/credits (121) (21) 96 41 (5)

Profit from operations 5,063 82 702 (528) 5,319

Finance costs (376) 16 (25) — (385)

Income from associates 71 — — 658 729

Profit before income tax 4,758 98 677 130 5,663

Income tax expense (1,106) 45 (8) (345) (1,414)

Profit after income tax 3,652 143 669 (215) 4,249

Minority interests (157) — (14) — (171)

Net profit for the year attributable to shareholders 3,495 143 655 (215) 4,078

APPENDIX I
INDEPENDENT AUDITORS’ REPORT AND THE UNAUDITED

PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
FOR THE YEARS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2002, 2003 AND 2004

I-12

E. THE